
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 251 by Representative Chaney

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, change "is" to "are"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 13, change "eight" to "nine"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 15, after "College of Agriculture" delete the remainder of the line and insert
7 the following: "or its successor, the vice chancellor of the Southern University Agricultural
8 Center, the"